per year in population for scenarios 1 and 2, but there is no change in scenario 3 as investments will

keep pace with the growth in population. The new values for the indicators in each scenario are used

to calculate projected TPIs, using the procedure outlined in the background section.

The results for the specific changes to TPI are shown in Error! Reference source not

found.

Figure 4.

In general, the results for each of the scenarios are as expected:

 Scenario 1 (no new investment) results in a significant decline in the TPI.

 Scenario 2 (state of good repair) results in a decline in the index to 2008 levels.  So while

important, state of good repair is just one aspect of transportation infrastructure performance.

Capturing Changes in Investment, Demand and Policy Using the Transportation
Performance Index

MCNEIL, Sue; LONDON, Mosi

13
th
 WCTR, July 15-18, 2013 – Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

10

 Scenario 3 (significant investment) results in a markedly improved TPI.

Table 2 - Changes in Indicators 2009- 2020 for Three Scenarios

# Description Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3

IND1 Highway Density  -10% -10% No change

IND2 Transit Density  -10% -10% +15%

IND3 Airport Access  No change No change Indicator=1

IND4 Airport Capacity  No change No change +15%

IND5 Rail Density  -10% -10% +15%

IND6 Waterway Density  -10% -10% No change

IND7 Port Access No change No change -15%

IND8 Intermodal Freight Access -10% -10% +15%

IND9

Highway Travel Time

Reliability

+11% +11% -15%

IND10 Highway Safety  No change No change -15%

IND11 Road Roughness  +11% Indicator = 0 -15%

IND12 Highway Bridge Integrity  +11% Indicator = 0 -15%

IND13 Air Congestion  -10% -10% +15%

IND14 Air Safety  No change No change -15%

IND15 Rail Safety  No change No change -15%

IND16 Waterway Congestion  +11% +11% -15%

IND17 Transit Safety  No change No change -15%

IND18 Highway Reserve capacity -10% -10% +15%

IND19 Air Reserve capacity +11% +11% -15%

IND20 Transit Reserve capacity +11% +11% -15%

IND21 Rail Reserve capacity +11% +11% -15%

Capturing Changes in Investment, Demand and Policy Using the Transportation
Performance Index

MCNEIL, Sue; LONDON, Mosi

13
th
 WCTR, July 15-18, 2013 – Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

11

Figure 4  - Extrapolated TPI for Three Prospective Analysis Scenarios

Retrospective Analysis

For the retrospective analysis, we explore the impact on the TPI of NOT implementing nine significant

projects. These projects, which are shown in Table 3, were identified as projects of significance in the

sampled MSAs and occurring within the TPI analysis period from 1990 to 2009.  These projects